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aiiary of t ransac t ions fo r week ending April 3.1919 • 

Agireeatc 

D E R A L R E S E R V E BO 
GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND 

(In thousands of do l l a r s ) 

1 X-1456 
S D 

CONFIDENTIAL 

Federal 
Beserve 

Bank of 

r • 

Balance 
l a s t 

statement 
Mar.27,1919 

Gold 
wi th -
drawals 

Gold 
deposits 

Boston 40,615 — 1,000 
ggew York 189,813 — 

^ m i l a d e l p h i a 38,807 24,657 
Cleveland 65,859 3,000 3,027 
Richmond 21,885 408 5,829 
Atlanta 14,726 5 2,415 
Chicago 81,203 12,543 
St.Louis 23,049 291 1,761 
Minneapolis 13,519 — — 316 
Kansas City 27,320 173 
Dallas 10,379 24 108 
San Francisco 33.144 — — 1,612 

Total 5 3,72s 53,441 

tiithdrt.valc 
dU!id> t r ans -
f e r s to 
Aeent's fund 

FEDERAL 

Federal 

f Reserve 
Agent a t 

oston 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St.Louis 

Jneapol is 
sag City 
l a s 

=gPanFranc i sc o 

Bal ance •: 
l a s t •: 

statement 
March 27, '19: 

Gold 
wi th-

drawals 
45,000 
70,000 
42,889 
95,000 
40,000 
38,000 

264,664 
39,931 
36,000 
35,360 

2,184 
82.259 

2,000 

: 5,000 

: 4,000 
: 2,000 
: 4,000 
: 3,000 

500 
4.000 

Gold 
deposits 

3,000 

22,000 
3,000 

408 
1,005 
3,400 
4,291 

24 
j.p.Qon. 
49,128 

Aggregate 
deposi ts and 

t r a n s f e r s 
from Agent1s 

fund 
1,000 

24,657 
3,027 
5,829 
2,415 

12,543 
1,761 

10,816 
173 
108 

67,721 

T R A N S F E R S 

Debit 
34,000 
30,007 
13,000 
42,000 

6,000 
5,000 

40,000 
5,000 

20,000 
10,000 

4,000 
S.000 

214,007 

Credit 
10,007 

119,000 
40,000 

5,000 

5,000 

10,000 
25,000 

214,007 

Settlements from March 28 to 
.April 3, 1919, both inclusive 

Net 
Debits 

40,231 
30,110 

4,174 
16,928 

Total 
Debits 

Total 
Credits 

83,907 
350,726 
138,276 

75,218 
6l ,063 
27,769 

117,337 
68,666 
35,249 
62,215 
36,122 
26-g5q 

91,443 1,086,410 

104,566 
310,495 
108,166 
111,357 

61,525 
28,262 

137,149 
76,158 
33;467 
58,044 
19,194 
^3-024 

1,986,410 

Net 
Credi ts 

:Bllance in 
:fund a t 
:close of 
: bus iness 
:A'i.ril 3.1919, 

20,659 

33,139 
465 
493 

19.&12 
7,492 
3,218 

-6.165 

35,281 
235,575 
38,354 
57,025 
26,771 
11,629 
75,158 
23,011 

7,553 
23,519 
14,535 

.27,701 
91,443 : 579,412 

RESERVE AGENTS1 FUND 
Wi thdrawal s 

f o r 
t r a n s f e r s 
to bank 

10,500 

.3,780 

Deposits 
through 

t r a n s f e r s 
from bank 

Total 791, 287 24,500 14,280 

3,000 

22,000 

1,000 
3,400 
4,000 

12*000-

Total 
wi t h -

drawal s 

2,000 

5,000 

4,000 
2,000 
4,000 
3,000 

10,500 

500 
7..7EQ 

Total 
deposi ts 

3,000 

22,000 

1,000 
3,400 
4,000 

I2j000 
45,400 38,780 45,400 

Balance a t 
close of 
business 
Apr.3,1919. 
46,000 
70,000 
59,859 
95,000 
36,000 
37,ooo 

264,064 
40,931 
25,500 
35,360 
1,684 

86.479 

SttiHi&rv of changes in ownership 
gold by banks through t rans -

f e r s and set t lements . 

Decrease Increase 

8,861 

15,188 

16,782 

4 8 J 6 2 

2,492 

4,072 
1,165 

797,907 56,491 56,491 
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